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JFS Statement of Activity vs. Budget - Month

2

 Actual  Budget  over Budget % of Budget  FY Budget 

Revenue

   40000 Revenue

      40100 Individual Contributions                               5,707                               6,208                                 (501) 92%                           150,000 

      41000 Campaigns                               1,078                                    -                                 1,078                           188,000 

      42000 Allocations                                    -                                      -                                      -                             160,000 

      43000 Special Events                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

      44000 Contracts

               State Contracts                                 96,701                           105,832                              (9,132) 91%                         1,269,990 

               HIAS Contracts                                 71,736                             46,136                             25,600 155%                           556,131 

               Fellowship Contract                              20,515                             35,161                            (14,646) 58%                           210,967 

               Other Contracts                                   6,914                               6,915                                    (1) 100%                           313,844 

               Total Contracts                               195,866                           194,045                               1,821 101%                         2,350,932 

      44500 Counseling Fees                           133,928                           204,700                            (70,772) 65%                         3,281,463 

      45000 Corporations                                    -                                      -                                      -                               24,200 

      46000 Program Fees Income                             13,325                             27,606                            (14,281) 48%                           414,226 

      47000 Foundations                                    -                               35,417                            (35,417) 0%                           625,800 

      48000 Other Income                             23,414                             25,338                              (1,925) 92%                           297,721 

Total Revenue                           373,319                           493,315                          (119,996) 76%                         7,492,341 

Expenditures

   50000 Payroll Expenses and Fringe                           527,105                           518,597                               8,508 102%                         6,960,841 

   60000 Professional Fees                             23,542                             28,888                              (5,345) 81%                           373,288 

   70000 Occupancy                             13,180                             15,406                              (2,227) 86%                           221,575 

   74000 Program Expenses                             10,638                             17,217                              (6,579) 62%                           200,504 

   75000 Staff Field Expense                               3,016                               7,412                              (4,396) 41%                           105,051 

   76000 Operations Expenses                             16,363                             18,083                              (1,720) 90%                           259,686 

   77000 Equipment /Computer Expenses                             17,611                             16,119                               1,492 109%                           245,815 

   CEO Discretionary Expense                                    -                                    500                                 (500) 0%                               6,000 

   Contract Admin Expenses                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

   Allocation from M&G                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

   Ask My Accountant                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

Total Expenditures                           611,454                           622,222                            (10,768) 98%                         8,372,759 

Net Operating Revenue                          (238,136)                          (128,908)                          (109,228) 185%                          (880,417)

February Month-end



JFS Statement of Activity vs Budget – Month Cont.
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 Actual  Budget  over Budget % of Budget  FY Budget 

Other Revenue

   91000 Investment Gains & Losses                               3,306                                  750                               2,556 441%                             31,800 

Total Other Revenue                               3,306                                  750                               2,556 441%                             31,800 

Other Expenditures

   93000 Depreciation                               1,729                               2,200                                 (471) 79%                             26,400 

   Reconciliation Discrepancies-1                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

Total Other Expenditures                               1,729                               2,200                                 (471) 79%                             26,400 

Net Other Revenue                               1,577                              (1,450)                               3,027 -109%                               5,400 

Net Revenue                          (236,559)                          (130,358)                          (106,201) 181%                          (875,017)

Restricted Funds Released                             29,480                             77,787                            (48,307) 38%                           888,640 

Bottom Line Profit/(Loss)                          (207,078)                            (52,571)                          (154,507) 394%                             13,623 

February Month-end
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February Bottom Line loss is ($207.1k), ($154.5k) lower than budget

Revenue – ($120k) lower than budget, primarily driven by

• Counseling Fees – ($71k) lower than budget primarily driven by ($43k) lower office-based counseling and ($30k) mobile therapy.

• Program Fees – ($14k) lower than budget driven by lower COMPASS therapy ($4k), ($5k) lower COMPASS assessments/office visits/PCM and ($5k) lower 

Care Navigation fees.

• Foundation Fees – ($35k) lower due to timing. 

Expenditures – ($10.8k) lower than budget, primarily due to 

• Payroll Expenses – $8.5k higher than budget driven by $5k higher medical insurance and $4k higher Other Benefits (Life, STD, LTD).

• Professional Fees – ($5k) lower than budget driven by lower accounting contractor expenses offset in Payroll Expenses.

• Program Expenses – ($6.6k) lower than budget primarily driven by timing of RISE direct client assistance.

• Staff Field Expenses - ($4.4k) lower than budget due to the timing of staff training



JFS Statement of Activity vs. Budget - YTD
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 Actual  Budget  over Budget % of Budget  FY Budget 

Revenue

   40000 Revenue

      40100 Individual Contributions                               7,355                               7,417                                  (61) 99%                           150,000 

      41000 Campaigns                             21,660                             15,000                               6,660 144%                           188,000 

      42000 Allocations                                    -                                      -                                      -                             160,000 

      43000 Special Events                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

      44000 Contracts

               State Contracts                               206,716                           211,665                              (4,949) 98%                         1,269,990 

               HIAS Contracts                               188,283                             94,768                             93,515 199%                           556,131 

               Fellowship Contract                              51,775                             70,322                            (18,547) 74%                           210,967 

               Other Contracts                                 13,828                             13,830                                    (2) 100%                           313,844 

               Total Contracts                               460,603                           390,585                             70,017 118%                         2,350,932 

      44500 Counseling Fees                           270,238                           377,275                          (107,037) 72%                         3,281,463 

      45000 Corporations                                    -                                      -                                      -                               24,200 

      46000 Program Fees Income                             28,356                             56,658                            (28,302) 50%                           414,226 

      47000 Foundations                                    -                               66,633                            (66,633) 0%                           625,800 

      48000 Other Income                             57,654                             50,677                               6,977 114%                           297,721 

Total Revenue                           845,866                           964,245                          (118,379) 88%                         7,492,341 

Expenditures

   50000 Payroll Expenses and Fringe                         1,023,649                         1,011,526                             12,123 101%                         6,960,841 

   60000 Professional Fees                             49,868                             57,775                              (7,907) 86%                           373,288 

   70000 Occupancy                             26,259                             30,812                              (4,553) 85%                           221,575 

   74000 Program Expenses                             50,117                             34,359                             15,758 146%                           200,504 

   75000 Staff Field Expense                               5,489                             16,768                            (11,280) 33%                           105,051 

   76000 Operations Expenses                             61,024                             49,752                             11,272 123%                           259,686 

   77000 Equipment /Computer Expenses                             36,774                             55,833                            (19,060) 66%                           245,815 

   CEO Discretionary Expense                                    -                                 1,000                              (1,000) 0%                               6,000 

   Contract Admin Expenses                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

   Allocation from M&G                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

   Ask My Accountant                                  563                                    -                                    563                                    -   

Total Expenditures                         1,253,743                         1,257,826                              (4,083) 100%                         8,372,759 

Net Operating Revenue                          (407,876)                          (293,581)                          (114,296) 139%                          (880,417)

February YTD



JFS Statement of Activity vs Budget – YTD Cont.
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 Actual  Budget  over Budget % of Budget  FY Budget 

Other Revenue

   91000 Investment Gains & Losses                               8,220                               1,500                               6,720 548%                             31,800 

Total Other Revenue                               8,220                               1,500                               6,720 548%                             31,800 

Other Expenditures

   93000 Depreciation                               3,458                               4,400                                 (942) 79%                             26,400 

   Reconciliation Discrepancies-1                                    -                                      -                                      -                                      -   

Total Other Expenditures                               3,458                               4,400                                 (942) 79%                             26,400 

Net Other Revenue                               4,763                              (2,900)                               7,663 -164%                               5,400 

Net Revenue                          (403,113)                          (296,481)                          (106,633) 136%                          (875,017)

Restricted Funds Released                           105,264                           155,574                            (50,310) 68%                           888,640 

Bottom Line Profit/(Loss)                          (297,850)                          (140,907)                          (156,943) 211%                             13,623 

February YTD
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February YTD Bottom Line loss is ($297.9k), ($156.9k) lower than budget

Revenue – ($118k) lower than budget, primarily driven by

• Campaigns - $7k higher Friends donation (2024 overflow).

• Contracts - $70k higher than budget driven by HIAS carryover funds, not in the budget.

• Counseling Fees – ($107k) lower than budget primarily driven by ($50k) lower office-based counseling and ($65k) mobile therapy.

• Program Fees – ($28k) lower than budget driven by lower COMPASS therapy ($9k), ($9k) lower COMPASS assessments/office visits/PCM and ($8k) lower 

Care Navigation fees.

• Foundation Fees – ($67k) lower due to timing.

• Other Income - $7k higher driven by CCC reimbursement (3 pay month in January).

Expenditures – ($4.1k) lower than budget, primarily due to 

• Payroll Expenses – $12k higher than budget driven by $5k higher medical insurance and $9k higher Other Benefits (Life, STD, LTD).

• Professional Fees – ($8k) lower than budget driven by lower accounting contractor expenses offset in Payroll Expenses.

• Program Expenses – $16k higher than budget primarily driven by additional RISE direct client assistance from HIAS carryover funds.

• Staff Field Expenses - ($11k) lower than budget due to the timing of staff training.

• Equipment/Computer Expenses – ($19k) lower than budget due to slower hiring (timing of purchasing laptops for new employees)



JFS Development
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Revenue Source

 Budgeted goal for 

year  YTD Progress  Remaining Needed 

Grants 810,000                       -                                810,000                       

Individual Donors 150,000                       7,355                            142,645                       

Friends Campaign 188,000                       21,660                         166,340                       

Totals 1,148,000                    29,015                         1,118,985                    

*No grants received in February YTD.



JFS Statement of Financial Position
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*Total unspent restricted program revenue

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts                                                 606,246 

      Accounts Receivable                                              1,404,594 

      Other Current Assets                                                         -   

   Total Current Assets                                              2,010,840 

   Fixed Assets                                                  56,470 

   Other Assets

      18000 Prepaids                                                  99,941 

      18510 ROU Asset                                                 434,056 

      19000 Investments                                                 493,188 

      19500 Security Deposits                                                    5,949 

   Total Other Assets                                              1,033,134 

TOTAL ASSETS                                              3,100,445 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS (EQUITY)

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Accounts Payable                                                  31,756 

         Other Current Liabilities                                                 231,481 

     PNC Line of Credit                                                  80,000 

      Long-term Liabilities                                                 433,547 

   Total Liabilities                                                 776,784 

Net Assets (Equity)

      Unrestricted Net Assets                                              1,588,477 

      Purpose Driven Restrictions*                                                 856,659 

      Donor Driven Endowment Funds                                                 282,282 

      Net Revenue                                                (403,756)

   Total Net Assets (Equity)                                              2,323,661 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS (EQUITY)                                              3,100,445 



JFS YTD Statement of Cash Flows 
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OPERATING ACTIVITIES

   Net Revenue                                  (403,756)

   Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations:

      11100 Accounts Receivable:Clients and Other                                    (57,624)

      11101 Accounts Receivable:Grants Receivables                                   127,055 

      11102 Accounts Receivable:Insurance Reimbursement                                    (70,448)

      20000 Accounts Payable                                     49,306 

      28300 PNC Credit Card                                    (35,606)

      28300-1 PNC Credit Card:PNC Card - Renna                                         875 

      28300-3 PNC Credit Card:PNC Credit Card - Dee                                     23,607 

      28300-4 PNC Credit Card:PNC Credit - Sophie                                           52 

      28300-6 PNC Credit Card:PNC Card - Liberty                                       6,807 

      21100 Payroll Liabilities:Social Security Withholding                                            -   

      21101 Payroll Liabilities:Medicare Withholding                                            -   

      21102 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Withholding                                            -   

      21103 Payroll Liabilities:Delaware Withholding                                            -   

      21104 Payroll Liabilities:Local Tax Withholding                                            -   

      21105 Payroll Liabilities:Child Support Liability                                            -   

      21106-1 Payroll Liabilities:Dental, Vision, Other Insurance Payable:Dental & Vision Payable                                       2,872 

      21106-2 Payroll Liabilities:Dental, Vision, Other Insurance Payable:Other Insurance Payable                                         157 

      22101 Accrued Expenses:Accrued Payroll                                     38,929 

      22102 Accrued Expenses:Accrued Vacation Pay                                    (69,607)

      22104 Accrued Expenses:Accrued 401k Match-current year                                     12,431 

      22105 Accrued Expenses:Accrued Expenses Agency                                    (28,262)

      24400 Other Current Liabilities:Deferred Revenue - Current                                       3,856 

      24460 Other Current Liabilities:CCC Counseling Revenue Payable                                        (927)

   Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Revenue to Net Cash provided by operations:                                       3,473 

Net cash provided by operating activities                                  (400,283)
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JFS Statement of Cash Flows - cont.
INVESTING ACTIVITIES

   17100 Accumulated  Depreciation:A/D Furniture & Fixtures                                         212 

   17102 Accumulated  Depreciation:A/D Leasehold Improvements                                       3,246 

   18100 Prepaids:Prepaid - Insurance                                    (12,647)

   18101 Prepaids:Prepaids - Other                                     11,875 

   18102-1 Prepaids:Prepaid - Benefits:Prepaid - Benefits - Medical                                       6,346 

   18102-3 Prepaids:Prepaid - Benefits:Prepaid - Benefits - Medicare & Supplementary Ins                                        (185)

   18510-1 ROU Asset:ROU Asset - Newark Office                                       6,054 

   18510-2 ROU Asset:ROU Asset - Copier Lease                                     24,161 

   18510-3 ROU Asset:ROU Asset - Wilmington Office Lease                                     12,715 

Net cash provided by investing activities                                     51,777 

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

   25250 Other Long Term Liabilities                                  (170,000)

   28010-1 Lease Liability:Lease Liability - Newark Office                                      (6,054)

   28010-2 Lease Liability:Lease Liability - Copiers                                    (24,161)

   28010-3 Lease Liability:Lease Liability - Wilmington Office                                    (13,224)

Net cash provided by financing activities                                  (213,439)

Net cash increase for period                                  (561,945)

Cash at beginning of period                                1,168,191 

Cash at end of period                                   606,246 



Restricted Net Assets

12All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.
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Restricted Net Assets by Program

All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Program 12/31/2024

 Individual 

Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% 

unless otherwise 

specified  Adjustments  Expenditures 2/28/2024

 Leftover from 

Previous Year 

Counseling 26,558             -                        -                        -                            -                        3,507                    23,051                  23,051                    

Community & Support Services 209,329          -                        170,000                -                            -                        64,267                  315,062                242,729                  

RISE 149,195          7,354                    -                        1,471                        -                        27,520                  127,558                36,604                    

COMPASS 107,471          -                        -                        -                            -                        91                          107,379                2,000                      

Management & General 291,911          -                        -                        -                            -                        9,878                    282,033                282,033                  

Total Restrictedt, excl. Investments 784,464          7,354                   170,000               1,471                        -                        105,264               855,083               586,417                 

     Total State ARPA (incl. in Total) (49,960)           -                       170,000               -                            -                       40,082                 79,958                 69,541                   

     NCC ARPA 203,504          -                       -                       -                            -                       31,306                 172,198               -                         

     Other Restricted 630,919          7,354                   -                       1,471                        -                       33,875                 602,927               516,876                 

Program Revenue 106,220          60,174                 -                        3,023                        -                        81,853                 81,518                 24,367                   

Longwood 456,514         -                       -                       -                           -                       25,252                431,262              431,262                
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State ARPA Restricted Funds

All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants* 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments** 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

State ARPA  -  Expanded Mental Health (126,623)             -                      170,000          -                  -                      30,204         13,172                    -                            

State ARPA -  Support Groups 0                          -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  0                             0                               

ARPA - Wilmington Construction 54,368                -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  54,368                    54,368                       

ARPA - Oversee Construction (0)                         -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  (0)                           -                            

ARPA - Newark Office 25,050                -                      -                  -                  -                      9,878              15,172                    15,172                       

ARPA - Emergency Mental Health & Support Funds (1,141)                 -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  (1,141)                     -                            

ARPA - Older Adults/Adults with Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities (1,614)                 -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  (1,614)                     -                            

-                            

ARPA (49,960)              -                     170,000         -                  -                     40,082           79,958                         69,541                            

ARPA Program Revenue 76,753                29,946               -                  -                  -                     54,137           52,562                         22,616                            

Total ARPA & ARPA Program Revenue 26,793                29,946               170,000         -                  -                     94,219           132,519                       92,157                            
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NCC ARPA Restricted Funds

All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants* 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments** 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

NCC ARPA - Two Master Level Staff 127,751              -                      -                  -                  -                      22,678            105,073                        105,073                           

NCC ARPA - One Older Adult Staff 36,909                -                      -                  -                  -                      971                  35,937                          -                                   

NCC ARPA - Part Time Counseling Intake Staff 31,267                -                      -                  -                  -                      7,657              23,610                          23,610                             

NCC ARPA - Support Services & Crisis Assistance 7,578                   -                      -                  -                  -                      -                  7,578                            -                                   

-                            

Total 203,504             -                     -                  -                  -                     31,306           172,198                       128,683                          



16All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

Counseling Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

2023 Middle Run Charitable  - Youth Services OBH 5,707                   5,707                      5,707                               

2024 Middle Run Charitable  - Mental Health Services 4,000                   600                  3,400                      3,400                               

OBH - ChristianaCare CanSurround Grant 7,370                   7,370                      7,370                               

Costco grant for Counseling Support 137                      137                         137                                   

Pollyanna  - Mental Health Srvs 9,170                   2,907              6,262                      6,262                               

OBH - Youth Services 175                      175                         175                                   

-                       -                          

Total 26,558                -                     -                  -                  -                     3,507              23,051                         23,051                            



17All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

Counseling Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

Total Maternal Mental Health (MMH) 63,693             1,616           62,077                    62,077                       

Youth Anxiety

Laffey-McHugh Foundation - Youth Anxiety (Community) 20,000                278                  19,722                    19,722                             

Delaware Community Foundation - Youth Anxiety (Community) 1,318                   1,318                      1,318                               

Chichester Foundation - LGBTQ Youth (Community) 16,000                16,000                    16,000                             

Middle Run Charitable  - Youth Services Community 10,000                10,000                    10,000                             

NCC ARPA (Mone't Griffin; Master Level Therapist/Fellow) 127,751              22,678            105,073                   105,073                           

NCC ARPA - OBH (Marsha Akoto) 31,267                7,657              23,610                    23,610                             

State ARPA  -  Expanded Mental Health (126,623)             170,000          30,204         13,172                    -                            

State ARPA -  Support Groups 0                          0                             0                               

Total Outpatient Behavioral Health Restricted Funds (126,623)          -                 170,000       -              -                 30,204         13,173                    -                            

Total 143,405             -                     170,000         -                  -                     62,432           250,972                       237,800                          



18All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

Support Services Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

Support Services - Crisis Assistance

ARPA - Emergency Mental Health & Support Funds (1,141)                 (1,141)              -                                   

2024 Middle Run Charitable Foundation - Support Services & Crisis Assistance 8,000                   8,000               -                                   

Pollyanna - Aerensons - Gilbert Sloan Navigation for Older Adults 10,400                10,400             

NCC ARPA - Support Services (Crisis Assistance) 7,578                   7,578               -                                   

Total Crisis Assistance Support 24,837                -                     24,837            -                                   

Care Navigation - BBH Activities

NextFifty - BBH Activities 13,084                13,084             

BBH - Milton & Hattie Kutz Foundation for BBH activities 4,000                   4,000               

Bank of America - 50% to Care Navigation / BBH 4,000              4,000               

Expenses for BBH Activities (15,292)               864                  (16,156)            

Total Restricted Funds for BBH Activities 5,792                  -                     -                  -                  -                     864                 4,929               4,929                         

State ARPA - Older Adults/Adults with Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities (1,614)                 (1,614)              -                                   

NCC ARPA - Care Navigation (Kaylah Dessausure) 36,909                971                  35,937             -                                   

Care Navigation - General Restricted -                       -                   -                                   

Total Care Navigation Restricted 41,087                -                     -                  -                  -                     1,835              39,252            4,929                               

Total 65,924                -                     -                  -                  -                     1,835              64,089            4,929                               



19All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

COMPASS Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% unless 

otherwise specified  Adjustments  Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

Individual Gifts 2,000              2,000                           2,000                               

Milton & Hattie Kutz Foundation 3,000              3,000                           

Expenses (199)                19                        (218)                             

COMPASS Memory Café/Respite 4,801                  -                     -                           -                                       -                  19                              4,782                          2,000                               

Individual Gifts -                  -                      -                             -                               -                                   

Highmark for Savvy Caregiver 75,373             75,373                        

Milton & Hattie Kutz Foundation 2,960              2,960                           

Expenses -                  -                       -                               

COMPASS Savvy Caregiver 78,333                -                     -                           -                                       -                  -                            78,333                        -                                   

Individual Gifts 2,000              2,000                           2,000                               

Brookdale Foundation -                  -                               

Crestlea -                  -                               

Sephardic Foundation 20,000             20,000                        

Bank of America - 50% for COMPASS 4,000              4,000                           

Expenses (1,664)             72                        (1,736)                         

COMPASS General Restricted 24,336                -                     -                           -                                       -                  72                              24,264                        2,000                               

Total COMPASS Restricted 107,471             -                     -                           -                                       -                  91                              107,379                     4,000                               



20All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

RISE Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants 

 Admin - 20% 

unless 

otherwise 

specified  Adjustments 

 

Expenditures 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

Total RISE - General Restricted Funds 79,487             7,354              1,471           85,370          

Pollyanna - Aerensons 26,400             26,400          

WSFS - RISE funds 12,000             12,000          

Church of Jesus Christ and Latter Day Saints 18,400             18,400          

TD Bank - Refugee Program 16,000             16,000          

M&T Charitable Foundation 4,000              4,000            

2024 Middle Run Charitable  - RISE 8,000              8,000            

Expenses - General RISE Expenses (135,424)          18,003         (153,427)       

Total RISE - General Restricted Funds 28,863             7,354              -              1,471           -                    18,003         16,743          10,860                       

Fund for Women - ESL for Refugee Women 5,144              5,144            

TD Bank - ESL Classes for RISE clients 22,523             22,523          

Expenses - ESL Classes (14,354)           (14,354)         

Total RISE - General Restricted Funds - ESL Classes 13,313             -                 -              -              -                    -              13,313          13,313                       

Highmark Health Options - RISE Educational Video Project 93,885             8,814           85,071          

Afghan Restricted Funds 44                   44                

KULLMAN FAMILY FOUNDATION - $20k toward mattresses 860                 860               

Total Refugee Support - Afghans Restricted Funds 904                 -                 -              -              -                    -              904               904                           

Ukraine Restricted Funds 12,231             -                 703              11,527          11,527                       

Total RISE Restricted Funds 149,195           7,354              -              1,471           -                    27,520         127,558        36,604                       



21All number presented on cash basis , not accrual basis.

Jewish Family Services of Delaware, Inc.

Management & General Restricted Net Assets

February 2025

12/31/2024  Contributions  Grants  M&G 

 Invest 

Inc/Adjst 

 Amts 

Expended 2/28/2024

Leftover from previous 

years

Management & General ARPA

ARPA - Wilmington Construction (incl Construction in Progress) 54,368                54,368          54,368                       

ARPA - Oversee Construction (0)                         (0)                 -                            

ARPA - Newark Office 25,050                9,878              15,172          15,172                       

Total Management & General ARPA Restricted Funds 79,418             -                 -              -              -          9,878           69,540          69,540                       

Management & General Technology Grants

DE Cares Grant -                       -               -                            

Delaware Community Needs Grant (COVID-19 Strategic Response Fund at DCF) (0)                         (0)                 -                            

Crystal Trust Grant 757                      757               757                           

Total Technology Grants Restricted Funds 756                 -                 -              -          -              756              756                           

Holiday Helper, remaining Restricted for Staff 2,995                  2,995            2,995                         

Food Pantry Donation 3,872                  3,872            3,872                         

Health Care Advocates International for LFBTQIA+ training with Keshet 4,870                  4,870            4,870                         

State Grant for HVAC work 200,000             200,000        200,000                     

Total 291,911             -                     -                  -                  -             9,878              282,033          282,033                          
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Account Receivable Status
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Grants Receivable < 30 days 495,319                 

Pledge Receivable 195,274                 

Net Insurance A/R* 614,515                 

Other Clients 99,486                   

Total Accounts Receivable 1,404,594             

*Net of reserve for Doubtful Accounts

  A/R - Insurance Reimbursement 834,523                 

  Reserve for Doubtful Accounts (160,375)                

  Reserve for Insurance Adjustments (59,633)                  

  Net Insurance A/R 614,515                



March 31st Cash Estimate
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3/14/2025 959,251$              

Deposits by EOM:

Fellowship Reimbursement 35,000                           

CCC Payroll 80,292                           

HIAS Payments 70,866                           

PSSF - February 11,481                           

B'nai B'rith Senior Housing 6,764                             

FCT/FSI - January/February 44,445                           

Estimated Deposits by EOM 248,848$              

Total Cash 1,208,099$           

Accounts Payable 108,250                        

Payroll  - 3/28/2025 190,000                        

-                                 

Estimated Payments by EOM 298,250$              

Net Cash Available 909,849$              

Estimated Restricted Balance 03-31-25 741,504$              

Estimated Unrestricted Cash Available 168,345$              

State ARPA 54,758$                 

NCC ARPA 155$                       

Other Restricted Balance 686,591$               

Estimated Restricted Balance 03-31-25 741,504$              
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